
Date Duration Team Venue Comp Floodlit 

Friday 4th April 4 Days  Gloucestershire  The Central Co-op County Ground  CC 2   

Friday 11th April 4 Days Leicestershire Uptonsteel County Ground CC 2  

Friday 18th April 4 Days Northamptonshire The Central Co-op County Ground  CC 2  

Saturday 19th April 1 Day Gloucestershire  The Seat Unique Stadium, Bristol 50LW2  

Friday 25th April 4 Days Middlesex The Central Co-op County Ground  CC 2  

 Saturday 26th April  1 Day  Kent Women  The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence  50WL2   

Friday 2nd May 4 Days Glamorgan Sophia Gardens CC2  

Saturday 3rd May  1 Day Yorkshire The County Ground, Derby 50LW2  

Thursday 15th May 1 Day Glamorgan Duffield  50LW2  

Friday 16th May 4 Days Lancashire Emirates Old Trafford CC 2  

Friday 23rd May 4 Days Kent Cricket  The Central Co-op County Ground  CC 2  

 Friday 30th May  1 Day West Indies Women  The Central Co-op County Ground   WODI F 

Friday 30th May 1 Day Leicestershire Foxes Uptonsteel County Ground T20  F 

Sunday 1st June 1 Day Yorkshire Headingley T20W2  

Wednesday 4th June 1 Day Northamptonshire Steelbacks The Central Co-op County Ground  T20 F 

Friday 6th June 1 Day Notts Outlaws The Central Co-op County Ground  T20 F 

Friday 6th June 1 Day The Blaze vs Essex The Central Co-op County Ground  T20W1  

Sunday 8th June 1 Day Birmingham Bears Edgbaston  T20  

Sunday 8th June 1 Day Worcestershire Rapids Visit Worcestershire New Road T20W2  

Wednesday 11th June 1 Day Durham Cricket Seat Unique Riverside T20 F 

Friday 13th June 1 Day Notts Outlaws Trent Bridge T20 F 

Saturday 14th June 1 Day Leicestershire Foxes Edgbaston (MidlandsMania) T20  

Sunday 15th June 1 Day Northamptonshire Steelbacks The County Ground Northampton T20W2  

 Friday 20th June  1 Day Lancashire Lightning The Central Co-op County Ground   T20 F  

Saturday 21st June 1 Day Yorkshire The County Ground, Derby T20W2  

Sunday 22nd June 4 Days Gloucestershire The Seat Unique Stadium, Bristol CC 2  

Monday 23rd June 1 Day England vs New Zealand Women A The Central Co-op County Ground  TOM 1  

Thursday 26th June 1 Day England vs New Zealand Women A The Central Co-op County Ground  TOM 1  

Saturday 28th June 1 Day Worcestershire Rapids Queen’s Park, Chesterfield T20W2  

Sunday 29th June 4 Days Lancashire Queen’s Park, Chesterfield CC 2   

Friday 4th July 1 Day The Blaze vs Hampshire Queen’s Park, Chesterfield T20W1  

Saturday 5th July 1 Day Lancashire Lightning Emirates Old Trafford T20 F 

Sunday 6th July 1 Day Yorkshire Queen’s Park, Chesterfield T20  

 Sunday 6th July  1 Day Leicestershire Women  Uptonsteel County Ground  T20W2   

Thursday 10th July 1 Day Worcestershire Rapids The Central Co-op County Ground  T20 F 

Friday 11th July 1 Day Northamptonshire Steelbacks The County Ground Northampton T20 F 

Sunday 13th July 1 Day Yorkshire Headingley T20  

Friday 18th July 1 Day Birmingham Bears The Central Co-op County Ground  T20 F 

Friday 18th July 1 Day Northamptonshire Steelbacks The County Ground, Derby T20W2  

Sunday 20th July 1 Day Leicestershire Women  Repton School  T20W2  

Tuesday 22nd July 4 Days Leicestershire The Central Co-op County Ground  CC 2  

Tuesday 29th July 4 Days Northamptonshire The County Ground Northampton CC 2  

Saturday 2nd August 1 Day Northamptonshire Steelbacks The Central Co-op County Ground  50LW2  

Tuesday 5th August 1 Day Gloucestershire Cheltenham College 50L  

Thursday 7th August 1 Day Glamorgan Neath 50L  

FIRST XI  FIXTURES 2025 

50L = Metro Bank One-Day Cup Men’s Competition 

T20 = Vitality Blast Men’s Competition T20W2 = Vitality Blast Women’s League Two 

50LW2 = Metro Bank One-Day Cup Women’s League Two 

CC 2 = Rothesay County Championship Division Two 

Derbyshire Men’s Domestic Season 

WODI = Metro Bank Women’s One-Day International 

TOM 1 = One-Day Tour Fixture  

50LW1 = Metro Bank One-Day Cup Women’s Competition 

T20W1 = Vitality Blast Women’s Competition 

All Other Fixtures  

Derbyshire Women’s Domestic Season 



Date Duration Team Venue Comp Floodlit 

Saturday 9th August 1 Day Middlesex Merchant Taylors’ School 50LW2  

Sunday 10th August  1 Day Notts Outlaws The Central Co-op County Ground  50L   

Friday 15th August 1 Day Worcestershire The Central Co-op County Ground  50L  

Sunday 17th August  1 Day Worcestershire Rapids New Road 50LW2   

Wednesday 20th August  1 Day Leicestershire Foxes Uptonsteel County Ground 50L  

Friday 22nd August 1 Day Surrey The Central Co-op County Ground  50L  

Sunday 24th August 1 Day Hampshire Utilita Bowl 50L   

Monday 25th August 1 Day  Leicestershire Women Duffield  50LW2   

Tuesday 26th August  1 Day Essex The Central Co-op County Ground  50L  

Saturday 30th August  1 Day Sussex Sharks The Central Co-op County Ground  50LW2   

Monday 8th September 4 Days Middlesex Lord's CC 2  

Wednesday 10th September 1 Day The Blaze vs Durham Cricket The Central Co-op County Ground  50LW1  

Monday 15th September 4 Days Glamorgan The Central Co-op County Ground  CC 2  

Wednesday 24th September 4 Days Kent Cricket  The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence  CC 2  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

        

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

FIRST XI  FIXTURES 2025 

50L = Metro Bank One-Day Cup Men’s 

T20 = Vitality Blast Men’s T20W2 = Vitality Blast Women’s League Two 

50LW2 = Metro Bank One-Day Cup Women’s League Two 

CC 2 = Rothesay County Championship Division Two 

Competition Key 

UNI = University Fixture  

WODI = Metro Bank Women’s One-Day International 

TOM 1 = One-Day Tour Fixture  

50LW1 = Metro Bank One-Day Cup Women’s Competition 

T20W1 = Vitality Blast Women’s Competition 


